AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE 107-2022 TO INCLUDE
POLICE CRUISERS IN THE LIST OF PROJECTS UNDER SECTION 1, AND
DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of
Barberton, State of Ohio:

SECTION 1.  That the sum of Five Million Seven Hundred Sixty-Nine
Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty Dollars and No Cents ($5,769,820.00) is hereby
appropriated from the Committed Funds of the Unappropriated Item of the General Fund
to the Miscellaneous General Fund Capital Budget to be used for the following projects
with the amendments shown in bold:

a. Tuscora Park Pickle Ball
b.